CODEL

DOORS  component Warranty Periods

Fiberglass Door/Sidelite Slabs

Steel Door/Sidelite Slabs (Wood Edge)
Steel Door Slabs (Steel Edge)
Commodity Glass

Mini-Blind Glass

Decorative Glass

WeatherGuard Jambs/BM/Mull Posts
SDL Bars/Aluminum Mullion Bars
PFJ Jambs/BM/Mull Posts
Fast-Frame/Closure Kits

Sills

Hinges

Weatherstrip

Sweeps

Barn Door Hardware

Contemporary Door Pulls

Hoppe MultiPoint

Rockwell MultiPoint

Craftsman Shelves

Speakeasies

Paint/Stain (Slabs or Prehung w/WeatherGuard)
Paint/Stain (Slabs or Prehung w/PFJ)

Full
Warranty
Period

Limited Lifetime
5 Years
5 Years
10 Years
20 Years
20 Years
Limited Lifetime
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

1 Year

Limited Lifetime

*Excludes Finish

5 Years

*Excludes Finish

1 Year

*Excludes Finish
5 Years
2 Years

2 Years (Door)
1 Year (Jamb/BM))

Warranty
Period

w/Tech Install

5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
N/A
N/A
N/A
1Year
1 Year
5 Years
2 Years
1 Year
5 Years
2 Years

2 Years (Door)
1 Year (Jamb/BM))

Balance of
Warranty Period

No Tech/Ship Parts Only

Over 5 Years
N/A
N/A
Over 5 Years to 10 Years MAX
Over 5 Years to 20 Years MAX
Over 5 Years to 20 Years MAX
Over 1 Year
1 Year
N/A
N/A
N/A
1 Year MAX
1 Year MAX
1 Year MAX
1 Year
1 Year
Over 5 Years
Over 2 Years to 5 Years MAX
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

0924



